
MASTER SERVICE AGREEMENT SUMMARY 

BOE 

# 
DEPT # STATE AGENCY CONTRACTOR FUNDING SOURCE AMOUNT 

EXCEPTIONS 

FOR 

SOLICITATIONS 

AND/OR 

EMPLOYEES 
 

Board of Examiners' Meeting                                                                                                                              1 

March 12, 2019 

Agenda Item 13 

1. 
 

VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
AIRA TECH CORP OTHER: VARIOUS 

AGENCIES 
$300,000  

Contract 

Description: 
This is a new contract to provide low vision assistance services statewide. 
Term of Contract:  03/12/2019 - 06/30/2022 Contract # 21525 

2. 

 
VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
ALLIANCE MENTAL 

HEALTH SPECIALISTS, 

PLLC  

OTHER: VARIOUS 

AGENCIES 
$550,000  

Contract 

Description: 

This is the first amendment to the contract to provide psychiatry services statewide.  This amendment 

increases the contract maximum from $250,000 to $800,000 to align contract authority with anticipated 

agency needs.  
Term of Contract:  07/01/2018 - 06/30/2022 Contract # 20713 

3. 

 
VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
ABUNDANT 

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, 

LLC 

OTHER: VARIOUS 

AGENCIES 
$250,000  

Contract 

Description: 

This is a new contract to provide emergency shelter care services statewide.  

Term of Contract:  
Upon Approval - 

06/30/2022 Contract # 21445 

4. 

 
VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
ABUNDANT 

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, 

LLC 

OTHER: VARIOUS 

AGENCIES 
$250,000  

Contract 

Description: 

This is a new contract to provide family and mental health services statewide.  

Term of Contract:  
Upon Approval - 

06/30/2022 Contract # 21453 

5. 

 
VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
BAMBOO SUNRISE, 

LLC 
OTHER: VARIOUS 

AGENCIES 
$650,000  

Contract 

Description: 

This is the first amendment to the original contract to provide therapeutic foster care services statewide.  

This amendment increases the contract maximum from $250,000 to $900,000 due to the need to align 

contract authority with anticipated expenditures.  
Term of Contract:  07/01/2018 - 06/30/2022 Contract # 20948 

6. 

 
VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
CARMEL COMMUNITY 

LIVING CORPORATION 

DBA OVERTURE 

OTHER: VARIOUS 

AGENCIES 
$3,750,000  

Contract 

Description: 

This is the first amendment to the contract to provide developmental disability waiver services 

statewide.  This amendment increases the contract maximum from $250,000 to $4,000,000 due to the 

cancellation of provider agreements and resulting use of this provider instead of previous providers.  
Term of Contract:  07/01/2018 - 06/30/2022 Contract # 20363 

7. 

 

VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
COLLABORATIVE 

AUTISM RESOURCES 

& EDUCATION DBA 

CARE, LLC 

OTHER: VARIOUS 

AGENCIES 
$300,000  

Contract 

Description: 

This is a new contract to provide behavioral analysis services statewide.  

Term of Contract:  
Upon Approval - 

06/30/2022 Contract # 21506 
  



MASTER SERVICE AGREEMENT SUMMARY 

BOE 

# 
DEPT # STATE AGENCY CONTRACTOR FUNDING SOURCE AMOUNT 

EXCEPTIONS 

FOR 

SOLICITATIONS 

AND/OR 

EMPLOYEES 
 

Board of Examiners' Meeting                                                                                                                              2 

March 12, 2019 

Agenda Item 13 

8. 

 
VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
EYE CARE 

ASSOCIATES OF 

NEVADA 

OTHER: VARIOUS 

AGENCIES 
$150,000  

Contract 

Description: 

This is a new contract to provide opthamology services statewide.   

Term of Contract:  
Upon Approval - 

06/30/2022 Contract # 21458 

9. 

 
VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
HARMONEE 

PROVIDER HOME 

SERVICES 

OTHER: VARIOUS 

AGENCIES 
$300,000  

Contract 

Description: 

This is a new contract to provide behavioral health services statewide.  

Term of Contract:  
Upon Approval - 

06/30/2022 Contract # 21502 

10. 
 

VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
LAS VEGAS 

INTERPRETERS 

CONNECTION, LLC 

OTHER: VARIOUS 

AGENCIES 
$150,000  

Contract 

Description: 
This is a new contract to provide onsite Spanish language interpretation statewide.  
Term of Contract:  03/12/2019 - 01/15/2021 Contract # 21425 

11. 

 
VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
LIFESHARE CARE 

HOME NEVADA, INC. 
OTHER: VARIOUS 

AGENCIES 
$250,000  

Contract 

Description: 

This is a new contract to provide group home services statewide.   

Term of Contract:  
Upon Approval - 

06/30/2022 Contract # 21471 

12. 
 

VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
MHM SOLUTIONS OTHER: VARIOUS 

AGENCIES 
$100,000,000  

Contract 

Description: 
This is a new contract to provide temporary medical-related positions statewide.  
Term of Contract:  04/01/2019 - 03/31/2023 Contract # 21511 

13. 

 
VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
MY JOURNEY HOME, 

INC. 
OTHER: VARIOUS 

AGENCIES 
$250,000  

Contract 

Description: 

This is a new contract to provide job development and job training services statewide. 

Term of Contract:  
Upon Approval - 

06/30/2022 Contract # 21504 

14. 

 
VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
NICHOLE SHELDON OTHER: VARIOUS 

AGENCIES 
$200,000  

Contract 

Description: 

This is a new contract to provide audiology services statewide.  

Term of Contract:  
Upon Approval - 

06/30/2022 Contract # 21470 

15. 
 

VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
PUBLIC CONSULTING 

GROUP, INC. 
OTHER: VARIOUS 

AGENCIES 
$100,000,000  

Contract 

Description: 
This is a new contract to provide temporary medical-related positions statewide. 
Term of Contract:  04/01/2019 - 03/31/2023 Contract # 21524 

  



MASTER SERVICE AGREEMENT SUMMARY 

BOE 

# 
DEPT # STATE AGENCY CONTRACTOR FUNDING SOURCE AMOUNT 

EXCEPTIONS 

FOR 

SOLICITATIONS 

AND/OR 

EMPLOYEES 
 

Board of Examiners' Meeting                                                                                                                              3 

March 12, 2019 

Agenda Item 13 

16. 

 

VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
RITE OF PASSAGE 

ADOLESCENT 

TRAINING CENTERS & 

SCHOOLS 

OTHER: VARIOUS 

AGENCIES 
$800,000  

Contract 

Description: 

This is a new contract to provide adolescent development services statewide.   

Term of Contract:  
Upon Approval - 

06/30/2022 Contract # 21469 

17. 

 
VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
STRATEGIC 

PROGRESS, LLC 
OTHER: VARIOUS 

AGENCIES 
$350,000  

Contract 

Description: 

This is the first amendment to the contract to provide grant management and development services for 

federal grants.  This amendment increases the contract maximum from $200,000 to $550,000 to allow 

for anticipated increased spending. 
Term of Contract:  11/01/2017 - 10/31/2021 Contract # 19108 

18. 

 
VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
SIERRA SERENITY 

PROVIDERS 
OTHER: VARIOUS 

AGENCIES 
$300,000  

Contract 

Description: 

This is a new contract to provide behavioral health services statewide.   

Term of Contract:  
Upon Approval - 

06/30/2022 Contract # 21503 

19. 

 
VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
TAHOE HOUSE 

FAMILY SERVICES, 

LLC 

OTHER: VARIOUS 

AGENCIES 
$250,000  

Contract 

Description: 

This is a new contract to provide group home services statewide.   

Term of Contract:  
Upon Approval - 

06/30/2022 Contract # 21444 
 


